Carroll County Plumbing Permit Fee Schedule

Residential
A | New dwelling — 1 & 2 family dwelling $160
B | Multi-Family — 4 or more units $100 each unit (Group rates apply when multi inspections can
be performed) *additional inspections charged at $50 each
C | Modular Homes/Mobile Homes $60
D | Addition/Garages/Sheds/Alterations $60
$100 — water and sewer
E | New Connection to Public Water & Sewer $60 — water only
$60 — sewer only
Plumbing Only: water conditioners, back flow
F | devices, water service, repair, replacement, solar | $35
panels
$35 —replacements of a gas fixture
$60 — up to 5 fixtures
G | Gas Inspections-Natural and LP gas $10 — each additional fixture
$70 — LP Tanks & Lines - New or Replacements 100 Ibs. or
greater (includes up to 5 tanks, $10.00 each additional tank)
Commercial
. . $120 - up to 5 new fixtures
H | Commercial/Industrial $15 - egch additional fixture thereafter
$100
I | New Connection to Public Water & Sewer $60 — water only
$60 — sewer only
Plumbing Only: water conditioners, back flow
J | devices, water service, repair, replacement, solar | $75
panels or other miscellaneous commercial
$75 —replacements of a gas fixture
$120 — up to 5 new fixtures
K | Gas Inspection- Natural and LP gas $15 — each additional fixture
$80 per tank — LP Tank
(Tank and Line - New or Replacements 100 Ibs. or greater)
Miscellaneous
L $2i§2t65$;:;g¥$ggpsigﬂe dY;?g r:fcllnlilfl‘l_re $120 — 1% 200 feet of on-site sewer, water and/or storm drains
’ .7 ’ $50 - for each additional 100 feet or portion thereof
potable water mains
M | Ground work under footing/foundation letter $60
Re-Inspection Fee: Extra trip fees for things such | $50 — 1st Additional Inspection
N | as: premature inspection requests, incomplete $100 — Repeated Violation/Additional Inspections beyond 1st
work, and work areas not accessible.
Double Permit Fees
O | Investigation Fee (Work Started Without Permits) g}gg }Zrozl;lc%gl\?i] ;lezflllitnlzgﬁli?ﬁ,
$500 for repeat offenders
P | Change of Plumber $35 plus the cost of the new plumbing permit application
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